

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-



Commissioner of Patents:

10-21-2005
103104520

Please record the attached document. Name of conveying parties: 1. **Arkady Kokish David Lowe** b) **Dan Shumer** c) **Scott Baron** d) Name and address of receiving party: 2. **Abbott Laboratories** a) Name: Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 Address: Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name License Agreement Other October 6, 2005 for Arkady Kokish, Dan Shumer and Scott Baron **Execution Date:** October 10, 2005 for David Lowe Application Number or Patent Number: 11/191,159 4. The title of the application is: A STENT CRIMPING SYSTEM AND METHOD Please send all correspondence concerning this document to: 5. Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. ABBTP008).

Date: October 13, 2005 10/18/2005 MWOLDGE1 00000051 11191159

07 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Michael L. Louie

Registration No. 36,988

Attorney Docket No. ABBTP008/7712USO1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## A STENT CRIMPING SYSTEM AND METHOD

No. AB	BTP008/771	2USO1), (check	one)				
ich bears	U.S. applica	tion No. 11/191	,159 . (Not accor				
			ceipt and suffici	ency of	which is hereby		
Sell, assign and transfer to <b>Abbott Laboratories</b> , an Illinois corporation having a place of ousiness at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and ill improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.							
n said app	lication or a						
ects which s well as	n are reasona any derivativ	bly necessary in e applications t	connection with	h the pr	osecution of said		
EE, its suc	ccessors, assi	igns and other le	gal representati	ves, and			
				enter inte	o any assignment, contract		
		ttorney/agent to	insert above the	e applica	ation No. in order to assist		
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.							
ture: Name:	Arkady Kokisi	Man h		Date:	10/6/05		
ture: Name:	David Lowe	fle-	<del></del>	Date:	10 ho/05		
ture:	Dan	Slum		Date:	10/6/05		
	which I lich bears ich is a Union bears and val, I, an un ssign and ibbott Parlients and it eign pate in said apport to the A to executes which is well as ent of pate that the text is such as the int and reging that conting that conting that conting that conting the conting the conting that conting the conting that conting the cont	which I have execute ich bears U.S. application is a U.S. provision od and valuable considered in the	which I have executed a U.S. patent and the bears U.S. application No. 11/191 which is a U.S. provisional application. The bod and valuable consideration, the redit, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:  ssign and transfer to Abbott Laborate bott Park, Illinois 60064 ("ASSIGN ents and inventions disclosed in, application patents and the right to claim privative and request the Commissioner of a said application or any division, consist to the ASSIGNEE.  to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in sevel as any derivative applications the ent of patents resulting from such applications that the terms, covenants and conditions that the terms, covenants and conditions that the inventor's heirs, legal represent that I have not entered in the conflicts with this assignment and request my attorney/agent to of this assignment.  do not the date indicated beside my sign that conflicts with the said my s	sich bears U.S. application No. 11/191,159. (Not accordict is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying) and and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:  ssign and transfer to Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois bott Park, Illinois 60064 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire ents and inventions disclosed in, applications based useign patents and the right to claim priority), the above rize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a said application or any division, continuation, substiff to the ASSIGNEE.  to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with swell as any derivative applications thereof, foreign ent of patents resulting from such applications.  That the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignent of patents resulting from such applications are that the terms, covenants and other legal representativel as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and a condition and request my attorney/agent to insert above the of this assignment.  The don't he date indicated beside my signature.  Arkady Kokish  There:  Name:  David Lowe  There:  David Lowe  There:  David Lowe  There:  David Lowe	which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even data ich bears U.S. application No. 11/191,159. (Not accompanying ich is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying) and and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of it, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:  ssign and transfer to Abbott Laboratories, an Illinois corporated the patents and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and eign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-reference and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a said application or any division, continuation, substitute, result to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASS acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the present of patents resulting from such applications.  That the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment is exactly as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.  That and represent that I have not entered and will not enter integrated that conflicts with this assignment.  The part of the application of the application of this assignment.  The part of the application of the application of this assignment.  The part of the application of		

PATENT REEL: 017101 FRAME: 0181 4) Signature: Date: UO/6/C

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

ABBTP008/7712USO1

2